expenses will be paid in accordance with the amounts and terms established in Exhibits “C” and “C-1” 
– Compensation for Reimbursable Expenses.

In no event shall the total amount of compensation payable under this Agreement for Program 
Management Core Services exceed the sum of Sixteen Million Eight Hundred Twenty Three Thousand 
Forty Six and No/100 Dollars ($16,823,046), unless upon written modification of this Agreement 
executed by both parties. 

In no event shall the total amount of compensation payable under this Agreement for Additional 
Reconstruction Program Tasks exceed the sum of Four Million Four Hundred Eighty Thousand and 
No/100 Dollars ($4,480,000), unless upon written modification of this Agreement executed by both 
parties. 

All invoices, including detailed backup, shall be sent to City of Sunnyvale, attention Accounts 
Payable, P.O. Box 3707, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3707. 

8. Standard of Workmanship